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Introduction

This report examines the volume and value of tourism and the impact of visitor expenditure on the local economy in the 
South West region in 2022.  Please note that this report should be read in conjunction with local economic impact reports 
and appendices for 2022 provided and only contains data for those areas participating in the 2022 project.

The figures were derived using the Cambridge Economic Impact Model undertaken by The South West Research Company 
(TSWRC).  The model utilises information from national tourism surveys and regionally/locally based data.  It distributes 
regional activity as measured in those surveys to local areas using ‘drivers’ such as the accommodation stock and occupancy 
which influence the distribution of tourism activity at local level.



Staying visits by area
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Day visits by area

BCP
8% Cornwall

11%

Devon
22%

Dorset
11%

West of 
England

18%

Gloucestershire
14%

Somerset
16%

Day visits
BCP
8% Cornwall

10%

Devon
21%

Dorset
10%

West of 
England

21%

Gloucestershire
14%

Somerset
16%

Day visit spend

Day visit spend (millions)Day visits (millions)Area
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Direct visitor expenditure by category and area

6%

7%

7%

6%

7%

27%

15%

16%

19%

20%

25%

20%

21%

22%

23%

7%

7%

9%

8%

9%

15%

22%

16%

15%

13%

9%

12%

11%

11%

9%

8%

10%

12%

11%

12%

3%

8%

8%

8%

6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Accommodation

Shopping

Food & drink

Attractions/entertainment

Travel

BCP Cornwall Devon Dorset West of England Gloucs Somerset Wiltshire
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£10,552,336,000£1,869,502,000£1,073,928,000£2,998,766,000£2,729,271,000£1,880,856,000Spend
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Tourism related employment by area
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Distribution of tourism related employment (FTE’s)

Number of FTE’sArea
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